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PRODUCT INSTRUCTION

Cololight MIX is an uplifting smart lighting system that continues to
excite. The monoblock creates diverse and beautiful atmosphere, all
the more so if extended with the extensions and future connectable
parts. Besides various stunning light effects, it's also featured with
music visualizer. With battery power supply and magnetic attraction,
you can light up Cololight MIX anywhere.

APP INSTRUCTION

(D Scan QR code or input following URL in your mobile brower to download App.
http://www.ilifesmart.com/getapp_glgp.html

@ Oryou can visit the iOS App Store or Google Play and search for “Cololight”.

® Pair up Cololight MIX with your mobile device according to the instruction on App.
@ Please check the FAQ in the Cololight App if you have any problems.



CONTENTS (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

@ Cololight MIX x 1

@ User Manual x 1

3 3M adhesive tape x 2

@ Connecting plate x 2

® USB Type-C charging cable x 1

CONTENTS (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

USER MANUAL ®

@ Cololight MIX Extensionx 1
@ User Manual x 1

(3 3M adhesive tape x 2

@ Connecting plate x 2



SPECIFICATIONS (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ Size (mm): 128L x 128L x 30.6H

@ Weight: 165g(Without Battery)

® Communication protocol: Wi-Fi

@ Input: DC 5V/24V or Battery 18650

® Operating temperature: -5~45°C

® Operating humidity: 5~90%

@ Material: ABS+PC

Max power: 7.5W

® Control mode: button/music/App Control
HUE: 16millions RGB

SPECIFICATIONS(Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Size (mm): 128L x 128L x 30.6H
@ Weight: 150g

® Input: DC 24V

@ Operating temperature: -5~45°C
® Operating humidity: 5~90%

® Material: ABS+PC

@ Max power: 7.5W

HUE: 16millions RGB



RAZEY (MIXELT/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

@O EFIMIXx 1
@ESFMx1

3 3MERT x 2

@ EER x 2

(® USB Type-CFeHEL x 1

RZE4Y (MIX JaBLT/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

USE ®
@ U0
@
OEFIMXERIT x 1
@ESFMx1
3 3MBH x 2

@ ERER X2



S8 (MIX EXT/LS168A)

@ R~ (mm): 128L x 128L x 30.6H

@ E&: 165g(BHEERITN)

@ TL&MIY: Wi-Fi

@ HWINEEE: DC 5V/24V5E 18650 t1—T5
® I{EERE: -5~45°C

® IT{EEFE: 5~90%

@ #45: ABS+PC

BAINE: 7.5W

O FHAR: BE/IrETE/App 5%
BF i3 16005 RGB

SH(Mix FaRBLT/LS168E)

® R~ (mm): 128L x 128L x 30.6H
@ E2:150g

@ NHE[E: DC 24V

@ I{ERFE: -5~45°C

® IEEE: 5~90%

® #1F: ABS+PC

@ RAINE: 7.5W

BE A 16005 RGB
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RZEY (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

@ Cololight MIX x 1

@ BRRHEAE x 1

@ IMpEET—7 %7

@ EHESL—x2

® USB Type-CHB7— L x 1

A& (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

USER MANUAL ®

@ Cololight MIX Extensionx 1
@ BRaREAE x 1

@ IMHEET—Fx2
@GS —bx2
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Z~w¥ (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ X (mm) :128L X 128L X 30.6H
@&ET:165g(\wTU—7%L)

@ \EEFORIILWI-Fi

@ NAEBE:DC5V/24VE 71518650/ \wF!)—
® {EENBEE -5~45°C

® 1EENERE :5~90%

@ ¥4 :ABS+PC

BAES:7.5W

Q@ BB R RY VBRI 7T )IRME
48:1600/5RGB

ARw?% (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ HrX (mm) :128L X 128L X 30.6H
@ &ET:150g

@ NAEBE:DC 24V

@ 1EENRRE :-5~45°C

® 1EENEBRE :5~90%

® #E :ABS+PC

@ BRAEN:T.5W

48:1600/5RGB
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TABLE DES MATIERES (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

USER

asi6e

UAL

@ Cololight MIX x 1

(2 MODE D'EMPLOI x 1
(3 Ruban adhésif 3M x 2

@ Plaque de connexion x 2
(® Céble de chargement USB de type-C x 1

TABLE DES MATIERES (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

UAL

@ Cololight MIX Extension x 1

(@ MODE D'EMPLOI x 1

@ Ruban adhésif 3M x 2
@ Plaque de connexion x 2

@
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SPECIFICATIONS (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ Dimension (mm) :128 Lx 128 L x 30,6 H

@ Poids : 165 g (sans batterie)

® Protocole de communication : Wi-Fi

@ Entrée : CC 5V/24 V ou batterie 18650

® Température de fonctionnement : -5~45 °C

® Humidité de fonctionnement : 5~90 %

@ Matériau : ABS + PC

Puissance max.: 7,5W

(® Mode de contrdle : bouton/musique/contrdle d'application
Teinte : 16 millions RVB

SPECIFICATIONS (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Dimension (mm) :128 L x 128 Lx 30,6 H

@ Poids: 150 g

@ Entrée:CC24V

@ Température de fonctionnement : -5~45 °C
® Humidité de fonctionnement : 5~90 %

® Matériau : ABS + PC

@ Puissance max.: 7,5W

Teinte : 16 millions RVB



CONTENUTO (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

USE

@ Cololight MIX x 1

(2 MANUALE UTENTE x 1

@ Nastro adesivo 3M x 2

@ Piastra di collegamento x 2

(® Cavo diricarica a USB e Tipo-C x 1

CONTENUTO (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

®

USER MANUAL

(G

®

@ Cololight MIX Extension x 1
(2 MANUALE UTENTE x 1
@ Nastro adesivo 3M x 2
@ Piastra di collegamento x 2



SPECIFICHE (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

® Dimensione(mm): 128L x 128L x 30,6A

@ Peso: 165g (Senza batteria)

3 Protocollo di comunicazione: Wi-Fi

@ Tensione di ingresso: 5V/24V DC o una batteria 18650

® Temperatura di funzionamento: -5~45°C

® Umidita di funzionamento: 5~90%

@ Materiale: ABS+PC

Potenza massima: 7,5W

(® Modalita di controllo: pulsante/musica/Controllo dall'App
@9 Tonalita: 16 Millioni di colori RGB

SPECIFICHE (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Dimensione(mm): 128L x 128L x 30,6A
@ Peso: 150g

® Tensione di ingresso: 24V DC

@ Temperatura di funzionamento: -5~45°C
® Umidita di funzionamento: 5~90%

® Materiale: ABS+PC

@ Potenza massima: 7,5W

® Tonalita: 16 Millioni di colori RGB



CONTENIDOS (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

@ Cololight MIX x 1

(@ MANUAL DE USUARIO x 1

3 Cinta adhesiva 3M x 2

@ Placa de conexién x 2

® Cable de carga USB tipo-Cx 1

CONTENIDOS (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

USER MANUAL ®

o

@ Cololight MIX Extensionx 1
(2 MANUAL DE USUARIO x 1
(3 Cinta adhesiva3M x 2

@ Placa de conexién x 2

SP



ESPECIFICACION (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ Tamafio (mm): 128 x 128 x 30,6 (longitud, anchura y altura)
@ Peso: 165 g (sin bateria)

® Protocolo de comunicacion: Wi-Fi

@ Entrada: CC 5V/24V o bateria 18650

(® Temperatura de funcionamiento: entre -5°C y 45°C

® Humedad de funcionamiento: entre 5%y 90 %

@ Material: ABS+PC

Potencia maxima: 7,5W

® Modo de control: botén/musica/Control por App

TONO: 16 millones de RGB

ESPECIFICACION (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Tamafio (mm): 128 x 128 x 30,6 (longitud, anchura y altura)
@ Peso: 150 g (sin bateria)

® Entrada: CC 24V

@ Temperatura de funcionamiento: entre -5°C y 45°C

(® Humedad de funcionamiento: entre 5%y 90 %

® Material: ABS+PC

@ Potencia maxima: 7,5W

TONO: 16 millones de RGB

SP
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CONTEUDOS (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

n O COLOLIGHT

@ AR

@

@ Cololight MIX x 1

(2 MANUAL DE |NSTRUC©ES x1
® Fita adesiva 3M x 2

@ Placa de ligagdo x 2

® Cabo carregador USB Cx 1

CONTEUDOS (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

NUAL

@ Cololight MIX Extension x 1
(2 MANUAL DE INSTRUQGES x1
@ Fita adesiva 3M x 2

@ Placa de ligagdo x 2



ESPECIFICACOES (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ Tamanho (mm): 128L x 128L x 30,6A

@ Peso: 165g (Sem Bateria)

® Protocolo de comunicagdo: Wi-Fi

@ Entrada: DC 5V/24V ou Bateria 18650

(® Temperatura de funcionamento: -5°C - 45°C

® Humidade de funcionamento: 5% - 90%

@ Material: ABS+PC

Poténcia Max.: 7,5W

® Modo de controlo: Controlo com botdo/musica/APP
HUE: RGB 16 milhdes

ESPECIFICACOES (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Tamanho (mm): 128L x 128L x 30,6A

(@ Peso: 150g

® Entrada: DC 24V

@ Temperatura de funcionamento: -5°C - 45°C
® Humidade de funcionamento: 5% - 90%

® Material: ABS+PC

@ Poténcia Max.: 7,5W

HUE: RGB 16 milhdes

PT
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INNEHALL (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

USE UAL

@ Cololight MIX x 1

(@ ANVANDARMANUAL x 1

(3 3M héftande tejp x 2

@ Anslutningsplatta x 2

® USB laddningskabel Typ C x 1

INNEHALL (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

@ Cololight MIX Extension x 1
(@ ANVANDARMANUAL x 1

® 3M haftande tejp x 2

@ Anslutningsplatta x 2



SPECIFIKATION (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ Storlek(mm): 128L X 128L X 30,6H

@ Vikt: 165g (Utan batteri)

® Kommunikationsprotokoll: Wi-Fi

@ Input: DC 5V/24V eller batteri 18650

® Korningstemperatur: -5~45°C

® Koérningsfuktighet: 5~90%

@ Material: ABS+PC

Maxkraft: 7,5W

® Kontrollage: knapp/musik/Appkontroll
HUE: 16 miljoner RGB

SPECIFIKATION (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Storlek(mm): 128L X 128L X 30,6H
@ Vikt: 150g

@ Input: DC 24V

@ Koérningstemperatur: -5~45°C

® Koérningsfuktighet: 5~90%

® Material: ABS+PC

@ Maxkraft: 7,5W

HUE: 16 miljoner RGB

sV



INDHOLD (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

@ Cololight MIX x 1

(2 BRUGERMANUAL x 1

3 3M klaebeband x 2

@ Forbindelsesplade x 2

® USB Type-C ladekabel x 1

INDHOLD (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

@ Cololight MIX Extension x 1
(2 BRUGERMANUAL x 1

®3 3M klaebeband x 2

@ Forbindelsesplade x 2

DA



SPECIFIKATION (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ Starrelse(mm): 128L X 128L X 30,6H

@ Veegt: 165g(uden batteri)

® Kommunikationsprotokol: Wi-Fi

@ Input: DC 5V/24V eller batteri 18650

® Driftstemperatur: -5~45°C

® Driftsfugtighed: 5~90%

@ Materiale: ABS+PC

Maks. strgm: 7,5W

® Kontrolmodus: knap/musik/applikationskontrol
HUE: 16millioner RGB

SPECIFIKATION (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Stgrrelse(mm): 128L X 128L X 30,6H
@ Veegt: 150g

@ Input: DC 24V

@ Driftstemperatur: -5~45°C

® Driftsfugtighed: 5~90%

® Materiale: ABS+PC

@ Maks. strgm: 7,5W

HUE: 16millioner RGB

DA



OBSAH (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT

@ Cololight MIXx 1

@ UZIVATELSKY x 1

(3 3M samolepici paska x 2

@ Spojovaci deska x 2

(® Nabijeci kabel USB typu C x 1

OBSAH (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

USER MANUAL

i Extens

@ Cololight MIX Extension x 1
@ UZIVATELSKY x 1

3 3M samolepici paska x 2
@ Spojovaci deska x 2

cs
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SPECIFIKACE (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ Velikost (mm) : 128L x 128L x 30,6H

@ Hmotnost: 165 g (bez baterie)

® Komunikaéni protokol: Komunikaéni protokol: BLE/Wi-Fi
@ Vstupni signal: BLE: DC 5V/24V nebo baterie 18650

® Provozni teplota: -5 ~ 45 °C

® Provozni vlhkost: 5~ 90 %

(@ Material: MATERIAL: ABS + PC

Maximalni vykon: 7,5 W

(® Rezim ovladani: tlacitko/hudba/ovladani aplikaci

HUE: 1,6 milionu RGB

SPECIFIKACE (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Velikost (mm): 128L x 128L x 30,6H
@ Hmotnost: 150 g

® Vstupni signél: BLE: DC 24V

@ Provozni teplota: -5 ~ 45 °C

® Provozni vlhkost: 5~ 90 %

® Material: MATERIAL: ABS + PC

@ Maximalni vykon: 7,5W

HUE: 1,6 milionu RGB



TARTALOM (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

COLOLIGHT
®
USE
@ [RIe)
o
O (GED)

@ Cololight MIX x 1

@ HASZNALATI UTASITAS x 1
(3 3M ragasztészalag x 2

@) Csatlakozé lemez x 2

® C-tipusti USB téltokabel x 1

TARTALOM (Cololight MIX Extension/LS168E)

COLOLIGHT

UAL

@ Cololight MIX Extension x 1
@ HASZNALATI UTASITAS x 1
(33M ragasztdszalag x 2
(@Csatlakoz6 lemez x 2

HU
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SPECIFIKACIO (Cololight MIX/LS168A)

@ Méret(mm): 128L x 128L x 30,6H

@ Suly: 165g (Akkumulator nélkil)

® Kommunikacids protokol: BLE/Wi-Fi

@ Bemenet: DC 5V/24V vagy 18650-es akkumulator
® Miikodési hsmérséklet: -5~45°C

® M(ikddési paratartalom: 5~90%

@ Alapanyag: ABS+PC

Maximalis teljesitmény: 7,5 W

© Vezérlési moéd: gomb / zene / Alkalmazasvezérlés
HUE: 1,6millié RGB

SPECIFIKACIO (Cololight Mix Extension/LS168E)

@ Méret(mm): 128L x 128L x 30,6H
@ suly: 150g

3 Bemenet: DC 24V

@ M(ikddési hemérséklet: -5~45°C
® M(ikddési paratartalom: 5~90%
® Alapanyag: ABS+PC

@ Maximalis teljesitmény: 7,5 W
HUE: 1,6millié RGB
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COLOLIGHT

USER MANUAL

©)

@ 1 x Cololight MIX
@1 x pusaadl ils

@ 2x3M ¥ by 2
@ 2 X doosth dog!
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(LS168E/Cololight MIX Extension) gt

COLOLIGHT
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@ 1x Cololight MIX Extension
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HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE TABLE

Part Name Grey Plastic Code Label IC Body
Shell

(Cd) O O O
(Pb) O O O

Harmful

Substance | (Hg) O O O
(Cr) O O O
(Br) O O O

homogeneous material of this part is aboue limit

This table is made according to IEC 62321 test standard

O Expresses that this hazardous substance in all
homogeneous materials of this part is within limit range.

X Express that this hazardous substance in at least one




FCC STATEMENT

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

1) This device may not cause harmful interference.

2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Note: The grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance. Such modifications could void the
user’ s authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, many cause harmful interfer-
ence to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV techinician for help.

RF EXPOSURE STATEMENT

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncon-
trolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum
distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.



CE & WEEE STATEMENT

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, LifeSmart declares that the radio equipment type Cololight is in comliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available
at the following internet address:

http://global.ilifesmart.com/ce/docs/

Ce

Notice: This device may be used in each member state in EU.

WEEE Directive Compliance

Device labelled with this symbol should not be disposed with other household wastes.
It shall be handed over to the applicalbe collection point for the recycling of waste
electrical and electronic equipment.

i



WARNING

®

This product contains small parts that can cause danger if swallowed by children.
This product is not suitable for children under the age of 3.
Children under the age of 14 must use this product under parental supervision.

WARRANTY & SUPPORT

Thank you for purchasing this LifeSmart product. In order to protect your rights, please read the
following content carefully: The warranty period of our company's products is one year from the date
of purchase or longer if local laws impose a longer minimum term, in which case the minimum term is
the warranty period. During the warranty period, any faults caused by the product itself or for quality
problems that arise under normal usage, LifeSmart will provide a free replacement.

The following conditions are not covered by the warranty:

@ Product failure or damage caused by installation, use, and maintenance that is not in accordance
with the product instructions;

@ Products beyond the warranty period;

® Products that have the barcode tampered with or removed;

@ Devices that have been tampered with or customized outside of LifeSmart Terms of Service as
on the LifeSmart App and website;

(® User-caused damage, such as inappropriate voltage input, high temperature, accidental spillage,
physical damage, etc;

® Product failure or damage caused by force majeure such as earthquakes, fires, or floods;

@ Product failure or damage caused by other problems except the product itself.

User support e-mail address: support@ilifesmart.com



DECLARATION

Cololight is a trademark of Hangzhou LifeSmart Technology Co., Ltd. As for the
trademarks, product logos and product names from other companies presented within
this manual, they are possessed by their own right holders. Without our written
permission, no entity or individual shall extract, copy or disseminate in part or the
whole of the manual contents in any form. Due to product version upgrades or other
reasons, content of this manual may change. Our company reserves the right to change
the contents of this manual without any notice.

This manual is used only for instructional purposes. We strive to provide accurate
information in this manual, but we are not able to ensure that the content of this
manualis current. Statements, information and advice in this manual do not constitute
any expressed or implied assurance. Updated manuals are available on our website at
iot.ilifesmart.com or by contacting our team.

”
e

Manufacturer: Hangzhou LifeSmart Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: 22th Floor, Yuesheng International Center, 518 Pinglan Road, Xiaoshan
District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China

Copyright © 2021 LifeSmart Inc. All Rights Reserved.
P/N: 88.009080 A2



